The Notifier is the Owner and Lessor of the premises located in the Emirate of Dubai, Palm Jumeirah,
Voco Hotel, Shop No. F02, situated on Plot No. 0-2187. This is pursuant to a lease agreement executed
between the Notifier and the Addressee for an annual rent amounting to AED 1,200,000.00 (One Million
Two Hundred Thousand UAE Dirhams) for the period from 25/01/2025 to 24/01/2026. The Addressee has
settled the rental dues up to 30/09/2025 but has defaulted on payments as of 01/10/2025.
1- Whereas, an outstanding balance of AED 470,137.00 (Four Hundred Seventy Thousand One Hundred
and Thirty-Seven UAE Dirhams) has accrued to your account for the period from 01/10/2025 to
20/02/2026.
2- Whereas, you have failed to remit the said amount and have refused payment without any legal
justification or excuse:
3- Whereas, Article (25/a) of the Tenancy Law stipulates that:

[...]

within thirty (30) days from the date of being notified by the Lessor to pay the same.
The Notifier hereby serves notice upon the Notified Party regarding the necessity of the following:
1- Vacating the premises and handing them over to the Notifier vacant of all occupants and in good
condition
2- Settling the amount of AED 470,137.00 (Four Hundred Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Thirty-
Seven UAE Dirhams) for the period from 01/10/2025 to 20/02/2026, in addition to any accruing rental
value until the date of actual eviction
3- Obtaining clearance for water and electricity bills, fees, expenses, and any other financial
obligations arising from your occupation of the leased premises from the commencement of the lease

[...]

Notifying Bank hereby notifies the Notified Parties that it will
initiate enforcement proceedings against the mortgaged
properties and sell them at public auction if they do not
settle within thirty days from the date of this notice the
outstanding debt of AED 47,876,205.8 (forty-seven million
eight hundred seventy-six thousand two hundred five
Dirhams and eight Fils) without prejudice to all other rights
of the Notifying Bank)) 

notary Public 

Notification No. 75137/2026 
Date of Notification: 04-03-2026 

Job No. 117587/2026

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance

[...]

To request for the appointment of the Criminal Laboratory,
Digital Evidence and Communications Department of
Dubai Police Headquarters, in order to verify the facts and
information mentioned in this request. 
Third, originally: 
To oblige the Defendants to, severally and jointly, pay an
amount of AED 510,000 (five-hundred and ten thousand
Dirhams) and 5% interest of arrears from the claim date to
the payment in full. 
Fourth, alternatively: 
- To appoint a banking expert so as to verify the facts and
information stated in this request. 
Fifth: 
To oblige the Defendants to, severally and jointly, pay expenses

[...]

Laboratory, Digital Evidence and Communications
Department of Dubai Police Headquarters, in order to verify
the facts and information mentioned in this request. 
Third, originally:
To oblige the Defendants to, severally and jointly, pay an
amount of AED 510,000 (five-hundred and ten thousand
Dirhams) and 5% interest of arrears from the claim date to
the payment in full. 
Fourth, alternatively: 
To appoint a banking expert so as to verify the facts and
information stated in this request. 
Fifth:  
To oblige the Defendants to, severally and jointly, pay

[...]

DePartment of amicabLe settLements  
notification by Publication 

regarding: Dispute no. 84/2026/461 — specific-value Dispute 
considered in: 23rd Dispute Amicable Settlement No. 464 
subject matter of Dispute: To oblige the Defendant to pay an
amount of AED 29241.5 (twenty- nine thousand, two-hundred
and forty-one Dirhams and half a dirham) together with charges,
expenses, attorney's fee and (12%) legal interest from the maturity
date to the payment in full; and To expeditiously carry out the
entire judgment without bail. 
claimant: newYork Luxury car rental LLc

[...]

Opposite the International School, Makani No. 3384597259,
Mobile: 0506869116 
notified Party: 1. BESLENEN OEZCAN Capacity: Defendant 
subject matter of notification: A Case has been filed against you,
the subject matter of which is to oblige the Defendant to pay an
amount of AED 29241.5 (twenty-nine thousand, two-hundred and
forty-one Dirhams and half a dirham) together with charges,
expenses, attorney's fee and (12%) legal interest from the maturity
date to the payment in full; and To expeditiously carry out the
entire judgment without bail. 
Now therefore, a session will be held on Monday, 09-03-2026, at